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CHAPTER 65 

 

 

HEADGEAR AND PARTS THEREOF 
 

  
 

                                                                                                            ANNOTA 

                                                                                                             TION 

 

 

NOTES: 

 

1. This Chapter does not cover the following: 

 

(a). Worn headgear of heading No. 63.09;                                        A/S.0001 

 

(b). asbestos headgear (heading No. 68.12); or                                        A/S.0001 

 

(c). dolls' hats, or other toy hats and carnival articles of Chapter 95.                       A/S.0001 

 

2. Heading No. 65.02 does not cover hat-shapes made by sewing, (excluding those obtained simply by sewing strips in spirals).  

                                                                                                                                                                                         A/S.0001 
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HEAD

ING 

 

SUB- 

HEADING 

 

C 

D 

 

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION 

 

STATIS 

TICAL 

UNIT 

 

RATES OF DUTY 

 

ANNOT

ATION  

General 

 

EU 

 

SADC 
 

EFTA 

 

65.01 

 

6501.00 

 

2 

 

Hat-forms, hat bodies and hoods of felt, 

neither blocked to shape nor with made 

brims; plateaux and manchons (including  

slit manchons), of felt 

 

 

 

kg 

 

5% 

 

free 

 

free 

 

1,6% 

 

A/S.0001 

 

65.02 

 

6502.00 

 

6 

 

Hat-shapes, plaited or made by 

assembling strips of any material, neither 

blocked to shape, nor with made brims, 

nor lined, nor trimmed. 

 

 

 

kg 

 

5% 

 

free 

 

free 

 

1,6%  

 

A/S.0001 

 

 

65.03 

 

6503.00 

 

2 

 

Deleted with effect from 04.06.2007 

 

      

A/S.0001 

 

 

65.04 

 

6504.00 

 

3 

 

Hats and other headgear, plaited or made 

by assembling strips of any material, 

whether or not lined or trimmed. 

 

 

 

kg 

 

30% 

 

free 

 

free 

 

11.4% 

 

A/S. 0038 

 

 

65.05 

 

6505.00 

 

 

 
 

 

 
6505.10 

 

6505.90 
 

.10 

 
.90 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
1 

 

8 
 

4 

 
2 

 

Hats and other headgear, knitted or 

crocheted, or made up from lace, felt or 

other textile fabric, in the piece (but not in 

strips), whether or not lined or trimmed ; 

hair-nets of any material, whether or not 

lined or trimmed: 

 

Deleted with effect from 28.02.2012 

 

Deleted with effect from 28.02.2012 

 

- Hair-nets 

 
- Other 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

kg 

 
kg 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

30% 

 
30% 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

free 

 
free 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

free 

 
free 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

11.4% 

 
11.4% 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

A/S. 0038 

 

A/S. 0038 

 

A/S. 0038 

 
A/S. 0038 

 

65.06 

 
 

 

 
6506.10 

 

              .10 
 

 

 

              .90 

 

6506.9 
 

6506.91 

 
              .10 

 

              .90 
 

6506.92 

 
6506.99 

 
 

 

 
 

 

2 
 

 

 

0 

 

 
 

 

 
5 

 

3 
 

4 

 
9 

 

Other headgear, whether or not lined or 

trimmed: 

 

-  Safety headgear: 

 

- -  Firemen's helmets; headgear identifiable 
for use by miners and other industrial 

workers 

 

- -  Other 

 

-  Other: 
 

- -  Of rubber or of plastics: 

 
- - -  Rubber bathing caps 

 

- - -  Other 
 

Deleted with effect from 04.06.2007 

 

- -  Of other materials 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

u 
 

 

 

u 

 

 
 

 

 
kg 

 

kg 
 

 

 
kg 

 
 

 

 
 

 

free 
 

 

 

25% 

 

 
 

 

 
15% 

 

25% 
 

 

 
25% 

 
 

 

 
 

 

free 
 

 

 

free 

 

 
 

 

 
free 

 

free 
 

 

 
free 

 
 

 

 
 

 

free 
 

 

 

free 

 

 
 

 

 
free 

 

free 
 

 

 
free 

 
 

 

 
 

 

free 
 

 

 

10% 

 

 
 

 

 
5.7% 

 

10% 
 

 

 
10% 

 
 

 

 
 

 

A/S.0001 
 

 

 

A/S. 0038 

 

 
 

 

 
A/S. 0038 

 

A/S. 0038 
 

A/S.0001 

 
A/S. 0038 

 

65.07 

 

6507.00 

 

4 

 

Head-bands, linings, covers, hat 

foundations,  hat frames, peaks and 

chinstraps, for headgear 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

kg 

 

15% 

 

1,95% 

 

free 

 

7,5% 

 

A/S.0025 
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General 

 

EU 

 

SADC 
 

EFTA 

    
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

BLANK 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

      

 


