CHAPTER 65

- 479 -

HEADGEAR AND PARTS THEREOF

ANNOTA TION

NOTES:

1. This Chapter does not cover the following:

(a). Worn headgear of heading No. 63.09;

A/S.0001

(b). asbestos headgear (heading No. 68.12); or

A/S.0001

(c). dolls' hats, or other toy hats and carnival articles of Chapter 95.

A/S.0001

2. Heading No. 65.02 does not cover hat-shapes made by sewing, (excluding those obtained simply by sewing strips in spirals).

A/S.0001

Date as on:	28.02. 2012		- 480 -			(Customs a	nd Excise Tariff	(0038)
HEAD SUB-		C	ARTICLE DESCRIPTION	STATIS TICAL	RATES OF DUTY				ANNOT
ING	HEADING	D		UNIT	General	EU	SADC	EFTA	ATION
65.01	6501.00	2	Hat-forms, hat bodies and hoods of felt, neither blocked to shape nor with made brims; plateaux and manchons (including slit manchons), of felt	kg	5%	free	free	1,6%	A/S.0001
65.02	6502.00	6	Hat-shapes, plaited or made by assembling strips of any material, neither blocked to shape, nor with made brims, nor lined, nor trimmed.	kg	5%	free	free	1,6%	A/S.0001
65.03	6503.00	2	Deleted with effect from 04.06.2007						A/S.0001
65.04	6504.00	3	Hats and other headgear, plaited or made by assembling strips of any material, whether or not lined or trimmed.	kg	30%	free	free	11.4%	A/S. 0038
65.05	6505.00		Hats and other headgear, knitted or crocheted, or made up from lace, felt or other textile fabric, in the piece (but not in strips), whether or not lined or trimmed; hair-nets of any material, whether or not lined or trimmed:						
	6505.10	1	Deleted with effect from 28.02.2012						A/S. 0038
	6505.90	8	Deleted with effect from 28.02.2012						A/S. 0038
	.10	4	- Hair-nets	kg	30%	free	free	11.4%	A/S. 0038
	.90	2	- Other	kg	30%	free	free	11.4%	A/S. 0038
65.06			Other headgear, whether or not lined or trimmed:						
	6506.10		- Safety headgear:						
	.10	2	Firemen's helmets; headgear identifiable for use by miners and other industrial workers	u	free	free	free	free	A/S.0001
	.90	0	Other	u	25%	free	free	10%	A/S. 0038
	6506.9		- Other:						
	6506.91		Of rubber or of plastics:						
	.10	5	Rubber bathing caps	kg	15%	free	free	5.7%	A/S. 0038
	.90	3	Other	kg	25%	free	free	10%	A/S. 0038
	6506.92	4	Deleted with effect from 04.06.2007						A/S.0001
	6506.99	9	Of other materials	kg	25%	free	free	10%	A/S. 0038
65.07	6507.00	4	Head-bands, linings, covers, hat foundations, hat frames, peaks and chinstraps, for headgear	kg	15%	1,95%	free	7,5%	A/S.0025

HEAD ING	SUB- HEADING	C D	ARTICLE DESCRIPTION	STATIS TICAL	RATES OF DUTY				ANNOT ATION
				TICAL UNIT	General	EU	SADC	EFTA	ATION
			BLANK						
			DLANK						